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140 Derbyshire Community Transport

Alfreton - Matlock via Crich
Effective from: 30/10/2023
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journey times

Monday to Friday
Codes
Alfreton, Railway Station
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 arr
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 dep
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
South Wingfield, Market Place
Crich, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside
Lea, School
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Railway Station, Lea Road
Cromford Crossroads, Mill Road
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel
Matlock, Railway Station, Bay 2
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B

0905
0908
0913
0918
0922
0930
0932
0939
0942
0944
0946
0948
0952
0953
0956
0959
1001

1105
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1401
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1930
1932
1939
1942
1944
1946
1948
1952
1953
1956
1959
2001

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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140 Derbyshire Community Transport

Alfreton - Matlock via Crich
Effective from: 30/10/2023
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54
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56
Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Alfreton, Railway Station
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 arr
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 dep
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
South Wingfield, Market Place
Crich, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside
Lea, School
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Railway Station, Lea Road
Cromford Crossroads, Mill Road
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel
Matlock, Railway Station, Bay 2
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B

0905
0908
0913
0918
0922
0930
0932
0939
0942
0944
0946
0948
0952
0953
0956
0959
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1142
1144
1146
1148
1152
1153
1156
1159
1201

1305
1308
1313
1318
1322
1330
1332
1339
1342
1344
1346
1348
1352
1353
1356
1359
1401

1505
1508
1513
1518
1522
1530
1532
1539
1542
1544
1546
1548
1552
1553
1556
1559
1601

1705
1713
1713
1718
1722
1730
1732
1739
1742
1744
1746
1748
1752
1753
1756
1759
1801

1905
1913
1913
1918
1922
1930
1932
1939
1942
1944
1946
1948
1952
1953
1956
1959
2001

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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140 Derbyshire Community Transport

Matlock - Alfreton via Crich
Effective from: 30/10/2023
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55
Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday
Codes
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel
Cromford Cross Roads, Derby Road
Railway Station, Lea Road
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, School
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
South Wingfield, Market Place
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Alfreton, Railway Station

0620
0625
0628
0629
0633
0635
0637
0639
0642
0649
0651
0658
0702
0708

···

1006
1011
1014
1015
1019
1021
1023
1025
1028
1035
1040
1047
1051
1057
1101

1206
1211
1214
1215
1219
1221
1223
1225
1228
1235
1240
1247
1251
1257
1301

1406
1411
1414
1415
1419
1421
1423
1425
1428
1435
1440
1447
1451
1457
1501

Sch
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1640
1647
1651
1657
1701

Hol
1606
1611
1614
1615
1619
1621
1623
1625
1628
1635
1640
1647
1651
1657
1701

1806
1811
1814
1815
1819
1821
1823
1825
1828
1835
1840
1847
1851
1857
1901

2006
2011
2014
2015
2019
2021
2023
2025
2028
2035
2040
2047
2051
2057

···

Hol Runs during School Holidays
Only

Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.



4

140 Derbyshire Community Transport

Matlock - Alfreton via Crich
Effective from: 30/10/2023
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55
Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel
Cromford Cross Roads, Derby Road
Railway Station, Lea Road
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, School
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
South Wingfield, Market Place
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Alfreton, Railway Station

0620
0625
0628
0629
0633
0635
0637
0639
0642
0649
0651
0658
0702
0708

···

1006
1011
1014
1015
1019
1021
1023
1025
1028
1035
1040
1047
1051
1057
1101
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1211
1214
1215
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1814
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1847
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2006
2011
2014
2015
2019
2021
2023
2025
2028
2035
2040
2047
2051
2057

···

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.


