## **Alfreton - Matlock via Crich**

Effective from: 30/10/2023







### Monday to Friday

Codes	Hol	Hol				
Alfreton, Railway Station	0905	1105	1305	1505	1705	1905
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 arr	0908	1108	1308	1508	1713	1913
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 dep	0913	1113	1313	1513	1713	1913
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends	0918	1118	1318	1518	1718	1918
South Wingfield, Market Place	0922	1122	1322	1522	1722	1922
Crich, Market Place	0930	1130	1330	1530	1730	1930
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0932	1132	1332	1532	1732	1932
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass	0939	1139	1339	1539	1739	1939
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills	0942	1142	1342	1542	1742	1942
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside	0944	1144	1344	1544	1744	1944
Lea, School	0946	1146	1346	1546	1746	1946
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills	0948	1148	1348	1548	1748	1948
Railway Station, Lea Road	0952	1152	1352	1552	1752	1952
Cromford Crossroads, Mill Road	0953	1153	1353	1553	1753	1953
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	0956	1156	1356	1556	1756	1956
Matlock, Railway Station, Bay 2	0959	1159	1359	1559	1759	1959
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	1001	1201	1401	1601	1801	2001

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.

## **Alfreton - Matlock via Crich**



Effective from: 30/10/2023





### Saturday

Alfreton, Railway Station	0905	1105	1305	1505	1705	1905
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 arr	0908	1108	1308	1508	1713	1913
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 dep	0913	1113	1313	1513	1713	1913
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends	0918	1118	1318	1518	1718	1918
South Wingfield, Market Place	0922	1122	1322	1522	1722	1922
Crich, Market Place	0930	1130	1330	1530	1730	1930
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0932	1132	1332	1532	1732	1932
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass	0939	1139	1339	1539	1739	1939
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills	0942	1142	1342	1542	1742	1942
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside	0944	1144	1344	1544	1744	1944
Lea, School	0946	1146	1346	1546	1746	1946
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills	0948	1148	1348	1548	1748	1948
Railway Station, Lea Road	0952	1152	1352	1552	1752	1952
Cromford Crossroads, Mill Road	0953	1153	1353	1553	1753	1953
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	0956	1156	1356	1556	1756	1956
Matlock, Railway Station, Bay 2	0959	1159	1359	1559	1759	1959
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	1001	1201	1401	1601	1801	2001

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.

# Matlock - Alfreton via Crich

Effective from: 30/10/2023

#### Derbyshire Community Transport





#### **Monday to Friday**

Codes					Sch	Hol		
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	0620	1006	1206	1406		1606	1806	2006
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	0625	1011	1211	1411		1611	1811	2011
Cromford Cross Roads, Derby Road	0628	1014	1214	1414		1614	1814	2014
Railway Station, Lea Road	0629	1015	1215	1415		1615	1815	2015
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0633	1019	1219	1419		1619	1819	2019
Lea, School	0635	1021	1221	1421		1621	1821	2021
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside	0637	1023	1223	1423		1623	1823	2023
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0639	1025	1225	1425		1625	1825	2025
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass	0642	1028	1228	1428		1628	1828	2028
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum	0649	1035	1235	1435		1635	1835	2035
Crich, Market Place	0651	1040	1240	1440	1640	1640	1840	2040
South Wingfield, Market Place	0658	1047	1247	1447	1647	1647	1847	2047
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends	0702	1051	1251	1451	1651	1651	1851	2051
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4	0708	1057	1257	1457	1657	1657	1857	2057
Alfreton, Railway Station		1101	1301	1501	1701	1701	1901	

- Hol Runs during School Holidays Only
- Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.

# Matlock - Alfreton via Crich

Effective from: 30/10/2023

#### Derbyshire Community Transport





### Saturday

Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	0620	1006	1206	1406	1606	1806	2006
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	0625	1011	1211	1411	1611	1811	2011
Cromford Cross Roads, Derby Road	0628	1014	1214	1414	1614	1814	2014
Railway Station, Lea Road	0629	1015	1215	1415	1615	1815	2015
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0633	1019	1219	1419	1619	1819	2019
Lea, School	0635	1021	1221	1421	1621	1821	2021
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside	0637	1023	1223	1423	1623	1823	2023
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0639	1025	1225	1425	1625	1825	2025
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass	0642	1028	1228	1428	1628	1828	2028
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum	0649	1035	1235	1435	1635	1835	2035
Crich, Market Place	0651	1040	1240	1440	1640	1840	2040
South Wingfield, Market Place	0658	1047	1247	1447	1647	1847	2047
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends	0702	1051	1251	1451	1651	1851	2051
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4	0708	1057	1257	1457	1657	1857	2057
Alfreton, Railway Station		1101	1301	1501	1701	1901	

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.